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6
23:35

1400 m
16.500 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 16.500
FOR REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. 
Claiming Price $8,000. 

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

55.30

Mild Distraction
3j. dunkelbr W (Abstraction - Frosty)

Trainer: Adam Archuleta
Besitzer: Larena A. Benn

Jorge Carreno

2
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

55.30

Sleepy Eyes
3j. dunkelbr W (Spankey Come Home - Ivana'

Trainer: Sal Gonzalez
Besitzer: Tricar Stables, Inc.

Jose J. Barajas

10.10 Zia Park 6 1200 29,6 Rigo Sarmiento Nostrangrtotherain, Smartsrealgood, Reme
25.09 Albuquerque 8 1000 10,4 Luis Rodriguez Smartsrealgood, Tatas Joe Mark, Pagosa D

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

55.30

Jr's Confidence
3j. dunkelbr W (Comfort - La Confidence)

Trainer: Alberto Amparan
Besitzer: Alberto Amparan

Francisco Amparan

17.09 Albuquerque 3 1600 5,0 Francisco Amparan Lea Costa Me, Weekend Warrior, Jr's Confi
19.08 Ruidoso Downs 7 1200 21,5 Larry Marquez Boom Boom Daddy, Mamie's Last Hope, Ca
15.07 Ruidoso Downs 5 1200 20,5 Felipe Valdez Playthemarker, Simply Elementary, Shame 
03.06 Ruidoso Downs 7 1200 12,6 Oscar Ceballos The Final Footnote, Nogal Canyon, El Ocho
23.04 Sunray Park 6 1300 14,1 Oscar Ceballos Candy Rascal, Sea Of Indy, Moratta

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

55.30

Dim The Lights
3j. dunkelbr W (Diabolical - Iron Butterfly)

Trainer: Dick Cappellucci
Besitzer: Owen, Ray, Luciano, Don An

Luis A. Valenzuela

13.09 Albuquerque 6 1000 2,5 Rodolfo Guerra Mamie's Last Hope, El Joker, Emperial Eagl
04.08 Ruidoso Downs 7 1100 3,8 Christian Ramos Forward Observer, The Business Man, Serp
15.07 Ruidoso Downs 6 1200 1,6 Rodolfo Guerra D C Gun Runner, King Bryce, Monarchos Dr
04.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 1100 2,5 Alfredo Juarez, Jr. Drinkroundthetruth, Mr Rigger, Dim The Lig
02.04 Sunland Park 2 900 2,2 Luis Negron Better Believe, Dim The Lights, Swayem

5
Box: 5
ML: 55,0

56.20

Cash Cruzer
4j. dunkelbr W (Mr. Trieste - Myrosapozzi)

Trainer: Frankie H. Martinez
Besitzer: Frankie Martinez, III

Jose Miguel Vazquez

14.09 Albuquerque 6 1400 21,8 Jose Vazquez M T S Runner, Let Em Rip, Mickeys Trail
03.09 Albuquerque 5 1100 31,9 Gabriel Arredondo Distorted Guy, Tee Roy, Emperial Eagles
06.05 Sunray Park 6 1300 12,7 Jose Vazquez Painted Smoke, Don Hollywood, Rare Coin
15.04 Sunray Park 2 1300 7,6 Miguel Fuentes, Jr. Clown Oil, Cash Cruzer, Rare Coin
02.04 Sunland Park 5 1300 54,6 Miguel Fuentes, Jr. Bigg Limo, Sea Of Indy, Don Hollywood

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

55.30

Ethan
3j. dunkelbr W (Song Of Navarone - Indyellen)

Trainer: Gene C. Garcia
Besitzer: Enrique Gomez

Aldo Arboleda

17.09 Albuquerque 4 1600 3,5 Enrique Garcia Lea Costa Me, Weekend Warrior, Jr's Confi
03.09 Albuquerque 7 1100 43,1 Enrique Garcia Distorted Guy, Tee Roy, Emperial Eagles
14.05 Sunray Park 5 1300 7,7 Alejandro Medellin Chief Governor, Stability, Royal Joker
23.04 Sunray Park 8 1300 10,1 Miguel Perez Candy Rascal, Sea Of Indy, Moratta
26.03 Sunland Park 6 1200 22,5 Miguel Perez Maximum Bull, Marked Money, Tatas Joe M

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

56.20

Sea Of Indy
5j. dunkelbr W (Indy Express - Wondrous Sea)

Trainer: Robert Van Crowell
Besitzer: Valls Thoroughbreds, LLC

Tracy J. Hebert

04.08 Ruidoso Downs 4 1100 6,0 Luis Rodriguez Forward Observer, The Business Man, Serp
29.07 Ruidoso Downs 6 1200 16,5 Luis Rodriguez Nacho Grande, Blue Jean Bourbon, Legally 
16.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 1100 9,4 Luis Rodriguez Rare Coin, Simply Elementary, Nogal Cany
03.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 1200 1,9 Enrique Gomez The Final Footnote, Nogal Canyon, El Ocho
06.05 Sunray Park 4 1300 4,0 Enrique Gomez Painted Smoke, Don Hollywood, Rare Coin

8
Box: 8
ML: 45,0

55.30

Don Hollywood
3j. dunkelbr W (Hollywood Don - Affirmed Cat)

Trainer: Sherry Armstrong
Besitzer: Sherri Galvez

Ricardo Jaime

29.07 Ruidoso Downs 3 1500 5,3 Ricardo Jaime Simply Elementary, Attacking Boy, Don Holl
15.07 Ruidoso Downs 4 1200 6,0 Ricardo Jaime D C Gun Runner, King Bryce, Monarchos Dr
16.06 Ruidoso Downs 7 1100 4,0 Alejandro Medellin Rare Coin, Simply Elementary, Nogal Cany
06.05 Sunray Park 2 1300 5,0 Ricardo Jaime Painted Smoke, Don Hollywood, Rare Coin
23.04 Sunray Park 3 900 4,4 Ricardo Jaime Miss Tricky Indy, Simply Elementary, Don H

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

55.30

Arbitro
3j. dunkelbr W (Capitol Guy - Fauzeta)

Trainer: Ever Olguin
Besitzer: Olga Toquinto

Enrique Garcia

13.09 Albuquerque 4 1000 16,2 Enrique Garcia Mamie's Last Hope, El Joker, Emperial Eagl
14.05 Sunray Park 6 900 17,2 Jose Torres Attilas Tornado, Emperial Eagles, Al Grano 
24.08 Albuquerque 8 1100 79,9 Cordarelton Benn Ar Ya Weegee, M G Lookingood, Remembe
30.07 Albuquerque 8 1000 28,3 Alfredo Sigala Beach Runner, Diabolical Fire, Gone Prosp
20.05 Sunray Park 4 900 2,8 Frank Reyes Danjerus Storm, Tatas Joe Mark, Nacho Gr

10
Box: 10
ML: 4,0

55.30

King Bryce
3j. rotbraun W (Ten A Penny - Honey Do It)

Trainer: Bart G. Hone
Besitzer: Kerry Showalter

Alejandro Medellin

14.09 Albuquerque 4 1400 2,2 Christian Ramos M T S Runner, Let Em Rip, Mickeys Trail
06.08 Ruidoso Downs 4 1500 7,6 Christian Ramos Musics My Vice, Mickeys Trail, Tatas Joe M
15.07 Ruidoso Downs 2 1200 7,5 Christian Ramos D C Gun Runner, King Bryce, Monarchos Dr
21.05 Sunray Park 2 1600 6,0 Christian Ramos Piney Bluff, King Bryce, Iloveher
08.04 Sunray Park 4 1300 7,4 Christian Ramos Wild Firewater, Painted Smoke, Nogal Cany

Ergebnis: Quoten:


